
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Bound Tree Medical, LLC. 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2541-A1 

Address: __ s_o_o_o_T_u_tt_le_C_ro_s_s_in_g_B_I_v_d_. ______ D_u_b_li_n ____ O_H _____ 4_3_0_1_6 __ 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Shawn Murphy Title: Central Florida Account Manager 
----------------

Tel#: __ (4_7_8_)_2_1_3-_4_7_8_3_Fax: ________ Email: Shawn.Murphy@BoundTree.com 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Contract for Medical Supplies for Fire Rescue C t tV I 
Varies/based on usage on rae a ue: ________ _ 

This amendment is an administrative change to the agreement to change the name from Midwest Medi'?"l Supply CO., LLC TO Bound Tree Medical on 6/20/2019 

BriefDescription: -------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 4/9/2018 to: 4/8/2020 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source )jK ITB _ RFP _RFQ _ Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2541-A 1 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _N_/ A _ ________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
711912019 

to 
41812020 

TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: N/A ---------

ALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. /t--~·1 Nassau County Fire Rescue 
-~~-7~~~----------~--~+ 

Date Submitting Department 

2. 01261526-552221 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Comments: _ _ __________________________________ _ 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clet·k's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number., CM2541-Al 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR FIRE 
RESCUE 

THIS Amendment 

~~'~~~t~JktY)~~~~~~JC~------' 2019 by and between Nassau County Board 

made and entered into this day of 

of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County," 

and BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC., whose principal address is 5000 

Tuttle Crossing Blvd., Dublin, OH 43016. 

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2018, the County entered into a 

Contract with Midwest Medical Supplies CO., LLC., Contract No. 

CM2541, to provide medical supplies for the Nassau County Fire 

Rescue Department; and 

WHEREAS, effective July 19, 2019 Bound Tree Medical, LLC 

acquired Concordance EMS Healthcare Solutions, LLC which merged 

with Midwest Medical Supply CO., LLC on December 15, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract 

entered into on April 9, 2018. 

NOW, THERFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. Name Change. This Amendment is an administrative change 

to the Contract, wherein both parties acknowledge that, due to 

the merger of Midwest Medical Supply CO., LLC and Concordance 

Healthcare Solutions and additionally the acquisition of the EMS 

division Concordance Healthcare Solutions by Bound Tree Medical, 



Contract Number CM2541-Al 

LLC effective July 19, 2019, that the name be changed to Bound 

Tree Medical, LLC. 

2. Assumption. Bound Tree Medical, LLC. assumes all 

obligations of Midwest Medical Supply CO., LLC. as set forth in 

the Contract entered into on April 9, 2018 on July 19, 2019. 

3. The parties agree that no further modification of the 

Contract entered into on April 9, 2018 is required to reflect 

this Name Change. 

4. All other provisions of the original Contract not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

2 



Contract Number CM2541-Al 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment 

as of the day, month and year first stated. 

BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 

~ 
BY : Q err" l \ l..(. V • W \ , v -

I ts : G \1\J\r c..\ C'vl)) '-\ 

Date: _i <.(~fto.. 

3 


